## 507667936 12/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7715075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF BAKER	02/28/2022
SETH FREYTAG	08/05/2019
FRANCIS MICHAEL SEIMER	07/27/2021
MATTHEW PALYO	08/20/2022
HOU SHI SHUANG	01/11/2022
CHRISTOPHER WAI YIN CHUNG	10/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOBLE INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	121 S. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 1070N	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14789615
Application Number:	15741362

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-926-7726

Email: KTISSUE@SAVVYIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: WOLTER VAN DYKE DAVIS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1900 SUMMIT TOWER BLVD., SUITE 140

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10462-088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

PATENT 507667936 REEL: 062220 FRAME: 0375

# Total Attachments: 7 source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page1.tif source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page2.tif source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page3.tif source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page4.tif source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page5.tif source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page6.tif source=10462088\_088US1\_088PCT\_ExecASGN#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 062220 FRAME: 0376

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below is inventor of the following Patents and Applications ("Intellectual Property"):

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
10462-088	PREFILLED SYRINGE TRAINER AND RESETTING MECHANISM	14/789,615	7/1/2015
10462-088US1	PREFILLED SYRINGE TRAINER AND RESETTING MECHANISM	15/741,362	1/2/2018
10462-088PCT	PREFILLED SYRINGE TRAINER AND RESETTING MECHANISM	PCT/US2016/040785	7/1/2016

WHEREAS, Noble International Inc., a Corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter "assignee") having a place of business at 121 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1070N Orlando, FL 32801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said assignee, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said assignee whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said Intellectual Property, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said intellectual Property, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

WE HEREBY covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 062220 FRAME: 0377

IN TESTIMONY WHER below.	EOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand on the date written herein
JOINT INVENTOR		
Signature: Jeff Baker		Date: 02/28/2022
Witnessed by:  Signature  Signature  Printed Name of Wit	Nadione	Date: <u>02/28/2022</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Tam	Date: 02/28/2027
SECTION IF SIGNIN	Signed	E OF A NOTARY
State of Florida	Orlando, I	
County of)		
more and produced in the known i	o oe me person desc and who acknowled	personally appeared before me the above- cribed in the foregoing instrument, who iged the same to be his/her free act and t.
	***************************************	
	Notary Public My Commission E	Expires:
	SEAL	o di <b>k</b> mum
	2	

Scanned with CamScanner

REEL: 062220 FRAME: 0378

JOINT INVENTOR	
Signature: Seth FRANKYTAG	Date: <u>8/5//9</u>
Witnessed by: Jahrille loger) Signature	Date: <u>8/5/19</u>
Gâbrielb Pard Printed Name of Witne Witnessed by: Signature Susan Printed Name of Witne	Date: 8-5-19
	N BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
,	Signed Seth FREY 1040 Birkdate Trail Winter Springs, FL 32708
State of Florida County of)	
ualieu sein pke i lag, io me know	, 2019, personally appeared before me the above- on to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, ent, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	SEAL

JOINT INVE	NTOR AM	1
Signature:	Francis Michael SIE	Date: 07-27-2021
Witnessed by	:Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	······································
	IF SIGNING	BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  signed Francis Michael SIEMER 2737 Lakemoor Drive Orlando, FL 32828
State of Florid County of	(a)	
uameu Francis instrument, wł	i Muchael SIEMER, to r	, 2020, personally appeared before me the above- tie known to be the person described in the foregoing g instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be purposes set forth in said instrument.
		Jotary Public  My Commission Expires:
	8	EAI.

4

JOINT INVENTOR

Signature: \_

Matthey PALYO

Date: 8 20 2027

JOINT INVENTOR	
Signature: How Shi Shuan	Date: 1-11-2022
Witnessed by: Vrian Mary Signature	Date:
Vivian MENG Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Ada Lai Signature	Date:
Ada LAI Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BI IF SIGNING IN	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Signed
	Hou Shi SHUANG Room 101, Building 7#, No. 19 HengChun Street, Lane 145 NingBo, CN 315012 CHINA
State of Florida County of)	
BRIEG FIOR SITE STILLACETE, TO ME KNOWN	, 2021, personally appeared before me the above- to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his her free act in said instrument.
	ary Public Commission Expires:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

6

# JOINT INVENTOR Signature: Date: Christopher Wai Yin CHUNG Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_\_Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Signed Christopher Wai Yin CHUNG 8824 Abbey Leaf Lane Orlando, FL 32827 State of Florida County of Orange ) On this 20 day of Octobe, 2020, personally appeared before me the abovenamed Christopher Wai Yin CHUNG, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public My Commission Expir EMILY Y W CHAN Notary Public - State of Florida Commission & GC 284363 My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2022 Bonded through National Notary Assn. SEAL

PATENT REEL: 062220 FRAME: 0383

**RECORDED: 12/28/2022**